

Hardin County Board of Health

Minutes

August 27, 2020 06:00 PM

This Hardin County Board of Health meeting was held via Zoom because an inperson meeting was not safe due to the coronavirus pandemic (IAC Chapter 21.4).

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81962729891

Meeting ID: 819 6272 9891 Phone Number: 312 626 679

- 1. Call to Order by Jeff @ 6:01pm
 - a. Rocky Reents
 - b. Megan Harrell
 - c. Heather Bombei
- 2. Establish Quorum
 - a. Jeff Hoffman
 - b. Curtis O'Loughlin
 - c. Tim Broer
 - d. Renee` McClellan
 - e. Amanda Winters
- 3. Approval of Agenda
 - a. Motion by McClellan to approve the agenda as presented, O'Loughlin seconded. Motion carried.
- 4. Approval of Minutes: August 13, 2020.
 - a. Motion by Broer to approve the minutes as presented, seconded by McClellan. Motion carried.
- 5. Public Input

- a. None.
- 6. Discussion and Possible Action: COVID-19 Mitigation Recommendations
 - a. Hoffman and Reents prepared a Hardin County specific version of the Johnson County Facial Covering Resolution. The proposed Facial Covering Recommendation from the Hardin County Board of Health was shared with members. Discussion was had on items to be updated or removed from the recommendation.
 - b. Motion by Broer to approve the Facial Covering Recommendations, seconded by O'Loughlin. McClellan abstains. Motion carried.
 - c. Hoffman will complete the recommendation and send to the Hardin County Board of Supervisors to acknowledge at their regular board meeting on 09/02/2020. McClellan suggested Hoffman attend the meeting on 09/02/2020 to explain the reasoning behind a recommendation vs. a mandate. The recommendation from the Board of Health would be shared with the local media and social media to get the information out.

7. Adjourn

- a. Motion by McClellan to adjourn at 6:28 pm, seconded by Broer. Motion carried.
- 11. Next Scheduled Meeting October 8, 2020

Vision Statement: Achieve equity in health status and ensure the safety of those who live, work, and play in Hardin County